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WELL TERMINATION RECORD 

Well Name 

Operator 

Total Depth 

Location 

Para et al Cameron F-19 

Paramount Resources Ltd. 

1481m KB 

Unit F Section 19 

WelllD 

Current Well Status 

Licence No. 

2003 

Abandoned 

Production Licence 005 

Grid 60 0 10'11r30' 

Coordinates (NAD27) Surface Lat 60 0 08 ' 18.4 .. Long 117 0 33 • 15.5 " 

Bottom Hole Lat 60 0 08 ' 18.4 " Long 117 0 33 ' 15.5 " 

Region NWT Mainland 

Sulphur Point Field/Pool Cameron Hills / Target Formation 

Elevation KB/RT 

Spud/Re-Entry Date 

788.34 m Ground Level/Seafloor 783.74 m 
---6-:~lar:-12-------------------------------- ' 

'-/-Mar-12 Rig Release Date 

CASING AND CEMENTING PROGRAM 

O.D. (mm) Weight (kg/m) Grade Setting Depth (m KB) Cementing (m3
) 

219 35.7 J-55 431 32 t 'G' +2 % CaCI2 
-------------139.7-------------- ---------------20-.-83---------------- -----------:)=55----------- ---------------------1481------------------------------27t-Thix-liii;-i---4i"Expiiindo--
________________________________________________________________________________________ • _____________________________________________________________________________ .... _2rld..it.i~ ________________ _ 

PLUGGING PROGRAM 

Type of Plug Interval (m KB) Felt Depth (m KB) 

Bridge 1439.0-1451 .0 Yes 1429.0 10 linear meters 

Select Select 

Select Select 

Select Select 

Select Select 

PERFORATION 

Interval (m KB)/ Comments 

--- ---~~~-~:-~-:-:~~~-~?------L~~~-~-~~~:~--~~~-~-~~~~~~-~~:~~-~-~~!~~-:--!:~~-~~=~-~!-~~-~~-~-~-~!-~~--~~-~~~-~--~-~-~--~~~-~-~-~:~-~-~-~~:--------- -------------
1442.0-1446.5 ! Abandoned Sulphur Point Performations. Isolated by permanent BP at 1429 mKb and cement cap. 

-------1-44a:O=1-45-1~o------rAb~-~-d~~~d-s~iph~;-p~;~t-p~rt~~-~t;~~~~--i~~-i~t~d-by-~~~~-~-~~t-B-p--~t-~1429--~Kb--~~d-~~~~~t-~~~:----------------------
-----------------------------------r-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

I 

Lost Circulation/Overpressure Zones 

Equipment Left on Seafloor (Describe) 

Provision for Re-entry (Describe and attach sketch) 

Other Downhole Completion/Suspension 

"I certify that the information provided on this form is true and correct" 

Name Andre Poitras 

Job Designation Drill ing and Completions Manager 

Operator 

Telephone (403) 206-3895 Ext 

E-Mail andre.poitras@paramountres.com 

Signature 

par~mount Resource Ltd . 

_ Date Mar 26, 2012 

Responsible Officer of Company 

NATIONAL ENERGY BOARD USE ONLY 

The details of this document have been examined and verified by 

Job Designation ._-f~;!L-L\,-.l.. - .l.. -~~-.::!I""'--."'--.L-:L~-l-~' -" -,~ --,,~-,-.---- -. _________ _ 

Well Unique Well 
Identifier &l-Clc.3--. Identifier 8:X)El~_.bD._LO_LL:::L~O_~ 

Signature t- dLO(L 

Canad~ 


